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PRECAUTIONS
1.	 Please read this operation manual carefully before use.
2.	 The safety and operating instructions in this operation manual should be 

retained for future reference and must be followed at all times.
3.	 Keep the product away from heat sources such as radiators, heaters or 

other appliances that produce heat. 
4.	 Do not expose the product to direct sunlight for longer periods. High 

temperatures will shorten the life of the product, destroy the battery and 
distort certain plastic parts.

5.	 Do not expose the product to extreme cold as it may damage the 
internal circuit board. 

6.	 Avoid liquids getting into the product.
7.	 Do not throw with or stamp on the product. This may damage the 

internal circuit board. 
8.	 Do not try to disassemble the product. This must only be done by a 

professional. 
9.	 Do not use concentrated chemical products or detergent to clean the 

product. 
10.	Keep the surface away from sharp things, as these may cause damage 

to the plastic parts. 
11.	Do not place the product too close to magnetic stripe cards or chip card 

(credit card, ID card, etc.) to avoid magnetic failure.
12.	Please keep the distance at least 20 cm between the product and 

implantable medical devices (pacemakers, implantable cochlear, etc.) to 
avoid potential interference with the medical device. 

13.	Please be cautious 
14.	wiCHARGE is not a toy. Please keep it out if reach of children.
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15.	If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is not connected to 
the AC adaptor.

If you do experience any problems with your product please contact the
retailer you purchased the charging pad from. The retailer will provide you
with guidance and if that does not solve the problem the retailer will handle
the claim directly with KREAFUNK. 

ACCESSORIES
1 x wireless charger
1 x charging cable
1 x operation manual

AC adapter is excluded, please buy separately or use the mobile phone 
original adapter if needed.
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW
1.	 USB-C charging port
2.	 Wireless charging induction 

area
3.	 Cooling surface shell

•	 Use the USB to USB-C charging 
cable to connect a USB AC 
adapter or a suitable USB port.

•	 When wiCHARGE is connected 
an LED light will pulsate twice 
and then go to standby mode. 

•	 wiCHARGE will recognize when 
a compatible object is placed 
on it, and start charging the 
device. 

•	 The LED light will pulsate 4 
times.

•	 NOTE: Some devices will give a 
notification when fully charged. 
Please check your devices 
manual.

1.

2.

3.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Input: DC5.0V / 2.0A DC9.0V, 1.8A 
Output: 10W (MAX)
Charging efficiency: ≥72% 
Charging distance: ≤8mm 
Frequency: 110-205K 
Standard: QI 
Dimensions: 100x11mm (DxH)
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SICHERHEITSMASSNAHMEN
1.	 Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig 

durch.
2.	 Die Sicherheits- und Betriebsanweisungen in dieser 

Bedienungsanleitung sollten für zukünftige Bezugnahme aufbewahrt 
werden und müssen jederzeit befolgt werden.

3.	 Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, Heizgeräten 
oder anderen Wärme erzeugenden Geräten fern.

4.	 Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht für längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht aus. 
Hohe Temperaturen verkürzen die Lebensdauer des Produkts, zerstören 
die Batterie und verfälschen bestimmte Kunststoffteile.

5.	 Setzen Sie das Produkt keiner extremen Kälte aus, da dies die interne 
Leiterplatte beschädigen kann.

6.	 Vermeiden Sie, dass Flüssigkeiten in das Produkt gelangen.
7.	 Nicht mit dem Produkt werfen oder auf das Produkt stempeln. Dies 

könnte die interne Leiterplatte beschädigen.
8.	 Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu zerlegen. Dies darf nur von einem 

Fachmann durchgeführt werden.
9.	 Verwenden Sie keine konzentrierten chemischen Produkte oder 

Reinigungsmittel, um das Produkt zu reinigen.
10.	Halten Sie die Oberfläche von scharfen Gegenständen fern, da diese die 

Kunststoffteile beschädigen können.
11.	Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht zu nah an Magnetstreifenkarten 

oder Chipkarten (Kreditkarten, Personalausweise usw.), um einen 
magnetischen Fehler zu vermeiden.

12.	Halten Sie den Abstand zwischen dem Produkt und den implantierbaren 
medizinischen Geräten (Herzschrittmacher, implantierbare Cochlea 
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usw.) mindestens 20 cm, um mögliche Störungen des Medizinprodukts 
zu vermeiden.

13.	Bitte sei vorsichtig
14.	wiCHARGE ist kein Spielzeug. Bitte halten Sie es aus, wenn die 

Reichweite von Kindern.
15.	Wenn Sie das Ladegerät reinigen müssen, stellen Sie sicher, dass es 

nicht an das Netzteil angeschlossen ist.

Sollten Sie Probleme mit Ihrem Produkt haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an 
den Händler, bei dem Sie das Ladegerät erworben haben. Der Händler wird
Sie beraten und wenn dies das Problem nicht löst, wird der Händler die
Reklamation direkt mit KREAFUNK bearbeiten.

ZUBEHÖR
1 x kabelloses Ladegerät
1 x Ladekabel
1 xBedienungsanleitung

Netzteil ist ausgeschlossen, bitte separat kaufen oder bei Bedarf den
Originaladapter des Mobiltelefons verwenden.
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PRODUKTÜBERSICHT
1.	 USB-C-Ladeanschluss
2.	 Drahtloser 

Ladeinduktionsbereich
3.	 Kühlflächengehäuse

•	 Verwenden Sie das USB-
zu-USB-C Ladekabel zum 
Anschließen eines USB-
Netzteils oder eines geeigneten 
USB-Anschlusses.

•	 Wenn wiCHARGE ange-
schlossen ist, pulsiert ein LED-
Licht zweimal und geht dann in 
den Standby-Modus.

•	 wiCHARGE erkennt, wenn ein 
kompatibles Objekt darauf 
platziert ist und startet das 
Laden des Geräts.

•	 Das LED-Licht pulsiert 4 mal.
•	 HINWEIS: Einige Geräte geben 

eine Benachrichtigung, wenn 
sie vollständig geladen sind. 
Bitte überprüfen Sie Ihre 
Geräteanleitung.

1.

2.

3.
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TECHNISCHE DATEN

Eingang: DC 5,0 V / 2,0 A DC 9,0 
V, 1,8 A
Ausgang: 10W (MAX)
Ladeeffizienz: ≥72%
Ladeabstand: ≤8mm
Frequenz: 110-205K
Standard: QI
Maße: 100x11mm (DxH)
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Español
Manual de instrucciones
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PRECAUCIONES
1.	 Lea este manual de operación cuidadosamente antes de usarlo.
2.	 Las instrucciones de seguridad y operación en este manual de 

operación deben guardarse para futuras referencias y deben seguirse 
en todo momento.

3.	 Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor como radiadores, 
calentadores u otros aparatos que produzcan calor.

4.	 No exponga el producto a la luz solar directa durante períodos más 
largos. Las altas temperaturas acortarán la vida útil del producto, 
destruirán la batería y distorsionarán ciertas piezas de plástico.

5.	 No exponga el producto al frío extremo ya que podría dañar la placa de 
circuito interno.

6.	 Evite que entren líquidos en el producto.
7.	 No tire con el producto ni lo estampe. Esto puede dañar la placa de 

circuito interno.
8.	 No intente desmontar el producto. Esto solo debe ser realizado por un 

profesional.
9.	 No utilice productos químicos concentrados o detergentes para limpiar 

el producto.
10.	Mantenga la superficie alejada de objetos afilados, ya que pueden dañar 

las piezas de plástico.
11.	No coloque el producto demasiado cerca de tarjetas de banda 

magnética o tarjeta de chip (tarjeta de crédito, tarjeta de identificación, 
etc.) para evitar fallas magnéticas.

12.	Mantenga la distancia al menos 20 cm entre el producto y los 
dispositivos médicos implantables (marcapasos, coclear implantable, 
etc.) para evitar posibles interferencias con el dispositivo médico.
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13.	Por favor ten cuidado
14.	wiCHARGE no es un juguete. Por favor, manténgalo fuera del alcance de 

los niños.
15.	Si necesita limpiar el cargador, asegúrese de que no esté conectado al 

adaptador de CA.

Si experimenta algún problema con su producto, comuníquese con el
vendedor al que le compró la plataforma de carga. El minorista le
proporcionará orientación y, si eso no resuelve el problema, manejará la
reclamación directamente con KREAFUNK.

ACCESSORIOS
1 x cargador inalámbrico
1 x cable de carga
1x manual del usuario

El adaptador de CA no está incluido, compre por separado o use el 
adaptador original para teléfono móvil si es necesario.
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DESCRIPCIÓN DEL 
PRODUCTO
1.	 Puerto de carga USB-C
2.	 Zona de inducción de carga 

inalámbrica
3.	 Cáscara de superficie de 

enfriamiento

•	 Use el cable de carga USB 
a USB-C para conectar un 
adaptador de CA USB o un 
puerto USB adecuado.

•	 Cuando se conecta wiCHARGE, 
una luz LED parpadeará dos 
veces y luego pasará al modo 
de espera.

•	 wiCHARGE reconocerá 
cuando se coloque un objeto 
compatible en él y comenzará a 
cargar el dispositivo.

•	 La luz LED pulsará 4 veces.
•	 NOTA: Algunos dispositivos 

darán una notificación cuando 
estén completamente cargados. 
Por favor revise el manual de 
su dispositivo.

1.

2.

3.
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ESPECIFICACIONES

Entrada: DC5.0V / 2.0A DC9.0V, 1.8A
Salida: 10W (MAX)
Eficiencia de carga: ≥72%
Distancia de carga: ≤8mm
Frecuencia: 110-205K
Estándar: QI
Tamaño: 100x11mm (DxH)
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Français
Manuel d’utilisation
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INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
1.	 Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’utilisation avant utilisation.
2.	 Les instructions de sécurité et d’utilisation de ce manuel d’utilisation 

doivent être conservées pour toute référence ultérieure et doivent être 
suivies à tout moment.

3.	 Tenez le produit à l’écart de sources de chaleur telles que radiateurs, 
chauffages ou autres appareils produisant de la chaleur.

4.	 N’exposez pas le produit à la lumière directe du soleil pendant une 
période prolongée. Les températures élevées vont raccourcir la durée 
de vie du produit, détruire la batterie et déformer certaines pièces en 
plastique.

5.	 N’exposez pas le produit à des températures extrêmement froides car 
cela pourrait endommager le circuit imprimé interne.

6.	 Évitez que des liquides pénètrent dans le produit.
7.	 Ne jetez pas avec ou n’imprimez pas sur le produit. Cela pourrait 

endommager le circuit imprimé interne.
8.	 N’essayez pas de démonter le produit. Cela ne doit être fait que par un 

professionnel.
9.	 N’utilisez pas de produits chimiques concentrés ni de détergent pour 

nettoyer le produit.
10.	Maintenez la surface à l’écart des objets coupants, car ils pourraient 

endommager les pièces en plastique.
11.	Ne placez pas le produit trop près de cartes à bande magnétique ou de 

cartes à puce (cartes de crédit, cartes d’identité, etc.) pour éviter toute 
défaillance magnétique.

12.	Veuillez maintenir une distance d’au moins 20 cm entre le produit et les 
dispositifs médicaux implantables (stimulateurs cardiaques, cochléaires 
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implantables, etc.) afin d’éviter toute interférence potentielle avec le 
dispositif médical.

13.	S’il vous plaît soyez prudent.
14.	wiCHARGE n’est pas un jouet. S’il vous plaît gardez-le si la portée des 

enfants.
15.	Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur, assurez-vous qu’il n’est pas 

connecté à l’adaptateur secteur.

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec votre produit, veuillez contacter le
revendeur auprès duquel vous avez acheté le chargeur. Le détaillant vous
guidera et si cela ne résout pas le problème, il traitera la réclamation
directement avec KREAFUNK.

ACCESSOIRES
1 x chargeur sans fil
1 x câble de chargement
1 x manuel d’utilisation

L’adaptateur secteur est exclu, veuillez acheter séparément ou utiliser 
l’adaptateur d’origine pour téléphone portable si nécessaire.
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PRESENTATION DU 
PRODUIT
1.	 Port de charge USB-C
2.	 Gamme d’induction de charge 

sans fil
3.	 Surface de refroidissement

•	 Utilisez le câble de chargement 
USB vers USB-C pour 
connecter un adaptateur 
secteur USB ou un port USB 
approprié.

•	 Lorsque wiCHARGE est 
connecté, un voyant LED 
clignote deux fois, puis passe 
en mode veille.

•	 wiCHARGE reconnaît quand 
un objet compatible est placé 
dessus et commence à charger 
l’appareil.

•	 La lumière LED clignotera 4 
fois.

•	 REMARQUE: Certains appareils 
donneront une notification 

1.

2.

3.
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quand ils seront complètement 
chargés. Veuillez vérifier le 
manuel de votre appareil.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Entrée: DC5.0V / 2.0A DC9.0V, 1.8A
Sortie: 10W (MAX)
Efficacité de charge: ≥72%
Distance de charge: ≤8mm
Fréquence: 110-205K
Standard: QI
Taille: 100x11mm (DxH)
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Dansk
Brugermanual
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SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER
1.	 Læs venligst denne brugsanvisning omhyggeligt før brug.
2.	 Sikkerheds- og betjeningsvejledningen i denne betjeningsvejledning 

skal opbevares til fremtidig brug og skal altid følges.
3.	 Hold produktet væk fra varmekilder som radiatorer, varmeapparater 

eller andre apparater, der producerer varme.
4.	 Udsæt ikke produktet for direkte sollys i længere perioder. Høje 

temperaturer vil forkorte produktets levetid og beskadige visse 
plastdele.

5.	 Udsæt ikke produktet for ekstremt kulde, da det kan beskadige de indre 
komponenter.

6.	 Undgå at væsker kommer ind i produktet.
7.	 Placer ikke tunge objekter på produktet. Dette kan beskadige det interne 

printkort.
8.	 Forsøg ikke at demontere produktet. Dette må kun udføres af en 

professionel.
9.	 Brug ikke koncentrerede kemiske produkter eller rengøringsmidler til at 

rengøre produktet.
10.	Hold overfladen væk fra skarpe objekter, da disse kan skade 

plastdelene.
11.	Placer ikke produktet for tæt på magnetiske kort eller chipkort 

(kreditkort, id-kort osv.) For at undgå magnetisk fejl.
12.	Hold afstanden mindst 20 cm mellem produktet og implanterbare 

medicinske anordninger (pacemakere osv.) For at undgå potentiel 
forstyrrelse af medicinsk udstyr.

13.	wiCHARGE er ikke et legetøj. Opbevar det venligst uden for børns 
rækkevidde. 
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14.	Hvis du skal rengøre opladeren, skal du sørge for, at produktet ikke er 
tilsluttet til strøm.

Hvis du oplever problemer med dit produkt, bedes du kontakte den
forhandler, du har købt opladningspladen fra. Forhandleren vil give dig
vejledning, og hvis det ikke løser problemet, vil forhandleren håndtere
det direkte med KREAFUNK.

TILBEHØR
1 x trådløs oplader
1 x opladerkabel
1 x brugermanual

AC-adapter er ikke inkluderet, køb venligst separat eller brug 
mobiltelefonens originale adapter, hvis det er nødvendigt.
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PRODUKTOVERSIGT
1.	 USB-C opladningsport
2.	 Trådløst opladnings 

induktionsområde
3.	 Køleoverflade

•	 Brug USB til USB 
C-opladerkabel til at tilslutte en 
USB-vekselstrømsadapter eller 
en egnet USB-port.

•	 Når wiCHARGE er tilsluttet, vil 
et LED lys pulsere to gange og 
derefter vil wiCHARGE være i  
standbytilstand.

•	 wiCHARGE vil genkende, 
hvornår et kompatibelt 
objekt er anbragt på det, 
og påbegynde opladning af 
enheden hvorefter LED lyset vil 
pulsere 4 gange.

•	 BEMÆRK: Nogle enheder giver 
en besked, når de er fuldt 
opladet. Se venligst enhedens 
egen manual.

1.

2.

3.
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SPECIFIKATIONER

Indgang: DC5.0V / 2.0A DC9.0V, 1.8A
Udgang: 10W (MAX)
Opladningseffektivitet: ≥72%
Opladningsafstand: ≤8mm
Frekvens: 110-205K
Standard: QI
Mål: 100x11mm (DxH)



FCC STATEMENT
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:
1.	 This device may not cause harmful interference and
2.	 This device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation.
Important:
Changes or modifications to this product not authorized and could void the 
FCC compliance and negate your authority to operate the product.

NOTE:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in 
a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particu-
lar installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio 
or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one 
or more of the following measures:

•	 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
•	 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
•	 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected.
•	 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.








